

OUR GELATO IS NUTS!

All Trampoline gelato, yoghurt & sorbet is made fresh onsite or close by.

Several flavours contain ingredients which act as allergens in some people: peanuts, wheat (gluten), tree nuts, egg, soy, sesame & dairy.

All products are made using the same churns & are stored together in our cabinets.

***Small amounts of allergens may be present in any of our flavours. If you have a severe allergy to food ingredients of any kind, we suggest you do not eat our products.**



BTW our cones contain wheat (gluten), & maybe don't eat our cups!

V = Vegan

trampoline
flavours that jump out at you

trampolinegelato.com

ALLERGEN GUIDE*

	DAIRY	PEANUT	GLUTEN	TREE NUTS	SESAME	EGGS	SOY
Aussie Mess							
Banana							
Banana Pav							
Berry Pav							
Caramel-Oh!							
Choc Crackle							
Choc Therapy							
Chockwork Orange							
Chocolate River							
Cinnamon							
Classic Choc							
Coconut Ice							
Coconut Lime							
Coffee Crunch							
Crème Caramel							
Easter Egg							
Gingerbread, Maaan!							
Green Tea							
Hazelnut Roche							
Honey Joy							
Lamington							
Licorice							
Milk & Cookies							
Open Sesame							
Orange Poppyseed							
Peanut Nutter							
Pistachio							
Plum Pud							
Pokey Pokey							
Raisin the Rum							
Red Sins							
Salted Caramel							
Salted Caramel Popcorn							
Say Cheese!Cake							
Spotty Dog							
Strawberry							
Strudel-ay-ee-ooo							
The Mint							
Tiramisu							
Turning Violet							
Vanilla Bean							
Vegi-Mate Swirl							
Violet Rumble							
White Choc Raspberry							
Yoghurt							
After Dark - Sorbet							
Blood Orange - Sorbet							
Caramel Pear - Sorbet							
Cherry Charlie							
Divine Passionfruit - Sorbet							
Hakuna Matata - Sorbet							
Lemon - Sorbet							
Mango - Sorbet							
Wildberry - Sorbet							

*As a guide, these flavours contain allergens as part of their ingredients. Small amounts of allergens may still be present in all flavours however.